

Newaygo County Soil Erosion Permit Fee Schedule
Effective 10/1/2025

Residential Project/Conversion to Cropland **\$150.00**
Over 1024 Sq. Ft. (i.e. 32'x32')

Minor Residential Project/Seawall/Farm **\$75.00**
Tile/Drain field/Septic/Well

Waiver
10 -225 Sq. Ft.
(Nothing required for 10 Sq. Ft. or less)

\$15.00	Residential
\$30.00	Commercial

Land Development/Commercial
(Subdivisions, Industrial, Recreational, etc.) **\$350.00** Up to 1 acre
Engineering Review Deposit **\$175.00** Each additional acre or fraction thereof
 \$1,000.00 Add in additional expenses (engineering)

Surface Mining
(Gravel, Sand, Clay, Stone, etc.) **\$325.00** Up to 2,500 yards hauled out
 \$650.00 Over 2,500 yards hauled out

Utilities
(Roads, Railroads, Phone line, Electric line, etc.) **\$350.00** Up to 1 mile
 \$175.00 Each additional mile or fraction thereof

Ponds **\$200.00** Up to 1 acre
 \$100.00 Each additional acre or fraction thereof

Notes:

Those working without a permit will be charged double the permit fee.

Normal tiling, planting, and harvesting of crops are exempt.

Farmers working under the agreement with the Soil Conservation Service are exempt provided they comply with the regulations of Part 91 of Act 451 of 1994, as amended.

Logging is exempt; however, access roads or other activities associated with logging may require a permit. Cash, check and money order are accepted in the office. Credit/Debit cards are accepted with an additional processing fee. Make checks payable to Newaygo County.

Permits expire 1 year from issue date.